(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment* $145 million. 
Other $155 million. 
Total $300 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Five hundred thirteen (513) Javelin Light-

weight Command Launch Units (LWCLUs). 
Non-MDE: Also included are Javelin 

LWCLU Basic Skills Trainers (BSTs); Jav-
elin Outdoor Trainers (JOTs); Javelin Vehi-
cle Launcher Electronics (JVL–Es); Javelin 
LWCLU Train the Trainer Package;